



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 0302-0013

Counties: STAMFORD

Letting Date: January 30, 2013 2:00 pm

District(s): New Haven

Contract Time: CD - 248 Days

Contract Description: Installation of Canopy at Glenbrook Railroad Station

Project(s): N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Waters Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,693,116.00	100.00%
2	NJR Construction, LLC	\$1,847,890.00	109.14%
3	Richards Corporation	\$1,964,743.16	116.04%
4	Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	\$2,096,550.00	123.83%
5	Banton Construction Co., Inc.	\$2,291,801.00	135.36%



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

1/31/2013

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0302-0013

Counties: STAMFORD

Letting Date: January 30, 2013

District(s): New Haven

Call Order: 001

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: CD - 248 Days

Contract Description: Installation of Canopy at Glenbrook Railroad Station

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) NJR Construction, LLC		(3) Richards Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0063521	(1.000)	930,000.00000	930,000.00	1,020,000.00000	1,020,000.00	1,194,044.16000	1,194,044.16
	RAIL FACILITY UPGRADE SITE NO. 1	LS						
	** See Special Provisions **							
0020	0063999	(1.000)	7,200.00000	7,200.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	9,600.00000	9,600.00
	ARCHITECTURAL SALVAGE ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0030	0090025	(1.000)	21,000.00000	21,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	10,750.00000	10,750.00
	DEMOLITION ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0040	0101000	(1.000)	9,800.00000	9,800.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0050	0101117	230.000	18.00000	4,140.00	20.00000	4,600.00	15.00000	3,450.00
	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING	c.y.						
	** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) NJR Construction, LLC		(3) Richards Corporation	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0060	0101128 (1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0070	0101140 3.000	800.00000	2,400.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED TIMBER PILES ** See Special Provisions **						
	ton						
0080	0201030 (1.000)	11,000.00000	11,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	5,350.00000	5,350.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0090	0201031 (1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0100	0201451 400.000	7.00000	2,800.00	10.00000	4,000.00	5.00000	2,000.00
	TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **						
	l.f.						
0110	0202200 135.000	31.00000	4,185.00	50.00000	6,750.00	75.00000	10,125.00
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH						
	c.y.						
0120	0202315 320.000	69.00000	22,080.00	80.00000	25,600.00	175.00000	56,000.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **						
	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) NJR Construction, LLC		(3) Richards Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0130	0202318	70.000	54.00000	3,780.00	30.00000	2,100.00	15.00000	1,050.00
MANAGEMENT OF REUSABLE CONTROLLED MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0140	0202513	10.000	82.00000	820.00	60.00000	600.00	45.00000	450.00
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0150	0202522	48.000	14.00000	672.00	20.00000	960.00	22.00000	1,056.00
REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS TYPE PAVEMENT		s.y.						
0160	0202529	90.000	3.00000	270.00	5.00000	450.00	5.00000	450.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						
0170	0203000	220.000	330.00000	72,600.00	100.00000	22,000.00	450.00000	99,000.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE) ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0180	0204213	(1.000)	8,500.00000	8,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0190	0210820	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)		est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) NJR Construction, LLC		(3) Richards Corporation	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0200	0213100	20.000	117.00000	2,340.00	60.00000	1,200.00	40.00000	800.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0210	0213901	275.000	83.00000	22,825.00	60.00000	16,500.00	55.00000	15,125.00
	BALLAST ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0220	0219001	650.000	5.00000	3,250.00	4.00000	2,600.00	4.00000	2,600.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0230	0506001	2.000	2,700.00000	5,400.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	1,350.00000	2,700.00
	CONCRETE FOR STEPS AND COPINGS	c.y.						
0240	0601000	30.000	1,150.00000	34,500.00	1,000.00000	30,000.00	475.00000	14,250.00
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0250	0601201	20.000	2,100.00000	42,000.00	1,500.00000	30,000.00	700.00000	14,000.00
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0260	0602006	7,000.000	3.00000	21,000.00	2.00000	14,000.00	2.05000	14,350.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.						
0270	0602911	680.000	41.00000	27,880.00	30.00000	20,400.00	60.00000	40,800.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING ANCHOR BOLTS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) NJR Construction, LLC		(3) Richards Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0280	0602936	110.000	70.00000	7,700.00	25.00000	2,750.00	20.00000	2,200.00
DRILLING AND GROUTING REINFORCING BARS ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0290	0703012	25.000	123.00000	3,075.00	100.00000	2,500.00	60.00000	1,500.00
MODIFIED RIPRAP		c.y.						
0300	0728009	2.000	270.00000	540.00	100.00000	200.00	150.00000	300.00
2" CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0310	0811001	62.000	63.00000	3,906.00	40.00000	2,480.00	30.00000	1,860.00
CONCRETE CURBING		I.f.						
0320	0815001	300.000	10.00000	3,000.00	15.00000	4,500.00	15.00000	4,500.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING		I.f.						
0330	0913021	70.000	36.00000	2,520.00	50.00000	3,500.00	20.00000	1,400.00
6'CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0340	0913918	1.000	770.00000	770.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	500.00
4' CHAIN LINK GATE 6' HIGH ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0350	0913984	200.000	12.00000	2,400.00	10.00000	2,000.00	5.00000	1,000.00
TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) NJR Construction, LLC		(3) Richards Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0360	0914001	600.000	108.00000	64,800.00	120.00000	72,000.00	160.00000	96,000.00
METAL HANDRAIL ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0370	0921001	400.000	20.00000	8,000.00	12.00000	4,800.00	10.00000	4,000.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0380	0922501	48.000	81.00000	3,888.00	60.00000	2,880.00	45.00000	2,160.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY		s.y.						
0390	0949000	500.000	6.00000	3,000.00	13.00000	6,500.00	8.60000	4,300.00
WOOD CHIP MULCH		s.y.						
0400	0949094	11.000	310.00000	3,410.00	400.00000	4,400.00	220.00000	2,420.00
CRATAEGUS LAEVIGATA, ENGLISH HAWTHORN, 8' - 10' HT. B.B.		ea.						
0410	0949161	110.000	33.00000	3,630.00	35.00000	3,850.00	33.50000	3,685.00
ILEX GLABRA "COMPACTA" COMPACT INKBERRY 18" - 24" HT. B. B.		ea.						
0420	0949244	100.000	39.00000	3,900.00	50.00000	5,000.00	25.00000	2,500.00
JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS PFITZERIANA COMPACTA COMPACT PFITZER JUNIPER 18"- 24" SPREAD B.B.		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) NJR Construction, LLC		(3) Richards Corporation		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0430	0949274	20.000	77.00000	1,540.00	50.00000	1,000.00	33.00000	660.00
	SYRINGA PATULA "MISS KIM", MISS KIM LILAC, 18" - 24" HT. CON TAINER	ea.						
0440	0949568	225.000	16.00000	3,600.00	20.00000	4,500.00	14.00000	3,150.00
	PENNISETUM "HAMELN", HAMELN FOUNTAIN GRASS, 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0450	0950005	3,300.000	2.00000	6,600.00	1.00000	3,300.00	4.25000	14,025.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0460	0950008	40.000	20.00000	800.00	25.00000	1,000.00	13.50000	540.00
	GRAVEL MULCH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0470	0969062	14.000	2,000.00000	28,000.00	3,000.00000	42,000.00	2,250.00000	31,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0480	0970006	37,500.000	1.00000	37,500.00	1.00000	37,500.00	1.00000	37,500.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0490	0971001	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) NJR Construction, LLC		(3) Richards Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0500	0971200	(1.000)	14,000.00000	14,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
MAINTENANCE PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0510	0975002	(1.000)	160,000.00000	160,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	140,000.00000	140,000.00
MOBILIZATION		LS						
0520	0977001	20.000	35.00000	700.00	18.00000	360.00	15.00000	300.00
TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
0530	0978002	30.000	87.00000	2,610.00	95.00000	2,850.00	80.00000	2,400.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
0540	0980101	(1.000)	16,000.00000	16,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0550	0980102	(1.000)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 2) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0560	0992090	3.000	3,000.00000	9,000.00	3,000.00000	9,000.00	2,600.00000	7,800.00
BENCH ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0570	1208928	10.000	180.00000	1,800.00	240.00000	2,400.00	25.00000	250.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)		s.f.						



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

1/31/2013

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 9

Line No / Item ID				(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) NJR Construction, LLC		(3) Richards Corporation	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0580	1209005	210.000	1.00000	210.00	1.00000	210.00	0.80000	168.00	
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	I.f.							
0590	1209401	600.000	2.00000	1,200.00	2.00000	1,200.00	1.50000	900.00	
	PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.							
0600	1211001	600.000	2.00000	1,200.00	2.00000	1,200.00	1.50000	900.00	
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.							
0610	1220011	25.000	15.00000	375.00	30.00000	750.00	15.00000	375.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.							
Section Totals:				\$1,693,116.00		\$1,847,890.00		\$1,964,743.16	
Contract Totals				\$1,693,116.00		\$1,847,890.00		\$1,964,743.16	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum